PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7511731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANO-X PTY LTD	12/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEO CANCER CARE PTY LTD
Street Address:	383 KENT STREET
Internal Address:	LEVEL 17
City:	SYDNEY NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16649337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: mrfugate@casimirjones.com Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. ISENBARGER

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: STE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASTO-38332.251	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. ISENBARGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Isenbarger/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2 - Name Change Nano-X PTY to Leo Cancer Care PTY LTD#page1.tif

REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0478 507464838

PATENT





Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

NANO-X PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 603 147 119

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Queensland.

On the eighth day of February 2018 the company changed its name to **LEO CANCER CARE PTY LTD**

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a **proprietary** company.

The day of commencement of registration is the first day of December 2014.

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirtieth day of August 2022.

Then

Joseph Longo Chair

> PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 08/30/2022